



**BASIN SERVICES, LLC**  
 P O BOX 4268  
 ABILENE, TX 79608-4268  
 Phone # (325)690-0053  
 Fax # (325)698-0055

# TICKET

TICKET NUMBER: WY-271-1  
 TICKET DATE: 04/26/2014

**ELECTRONIC**

SANDRIDGE ENERGY  
 \*\*\*\*\* BILL IN ADP!! \*\*\*\*\*  
 123 ROBERT S KERR AVE  
 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

YARD: WY WAYNOKA OK  
 LEASE: Misak 3404  
 WELL#: 1-30H  
 RIG #: Horizon 15  
 Co/St: SUMNER, KS

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
4/24-26/2014 DRILLED 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE			
4/24-26/2014 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)			
4/24-26/2014 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN WITH PROTECTIVE RING			
4/24-26/2014 DRILL & INSTALL 6' X 6' CELLAR TINHORN			
4/24-26/2014 DRILLED 20" MOUSE HOLE (PER FOOT)			
4/24-26/2014 16" CONDUCTOR PIPE (.250 WALL)			
4/24-26/2014 MOBILIZATION OF EQUIPMENT & ROAD PERMITTING FEE			
4/24-26/2014 WELDING SERVICES FOR PIPE & LIDS			
4/24-26/2014 PROVIDED EQUIPMENT & LABOR TO ASSIST IN PUMPING CONCRETE			
4/24-26/2014 PROVIDED METAL LIDS (1 FOR CONDUCTOR & 2 FOR MOUSEHOLE PIPE)			
4/24-26/2014 18 YDS OF 10 SACK GROUT			
4/24-26/2014 TAXABALE ITEMS			5,880.00
4/24-26/2014 BID - TAXABLE ITEMS			11,370.00
		Sub Total:	17,250.00
		Tax SUMNER COUNTY (6.65 %):	391.02
		TICKET TOTAL:	<u>\$ 17,641.02</u>

I, the undersigned, acknowledge the acceptance of the above listed goods and/or services.

Approved Signature \_\_\_\_\_



**Service Contract Receipt**  
**SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION**

*Original*

Service Contract Number  
**CXIR-00053**

Invoice Mailing Address: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI)		Left District	Date: 02-May-2014	Time: 9:00 AM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE		Arrive Location	Date: 02-May-2014	Time: 1:00 PM
OKLAHOMA CITY		Start Job	Date: 02-May-2014	Time: 5:00 PM
73102-6406		Complete Job	Date: 02-May-2014	Time: 6:00 PM
OK United States		Leave Location	Date: 02-May-2014	Time: 7:00 PM
Customer PO		Arrived District	Date: 02-May-2014	Time: 10:00 PM
Contract		Service Description Cementing Primary, Primary Surface		
AFE		Well Name & Number	Field	
DC13786		MISAK -3404- 1-30 H	GERBERDING	
Customer or Authorized Representative		County / Parish / Block / Borough	State / Province	
Tim Mills		Sumner	KS	
API / UWI		Schlumberger Location	Legal Location	
15191227310100		El Reno, OK		
Pricebook		Rig		
B0JS / WSV_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US_		HORIZON #15		
Service Instructions: To provide personal and equipment to cement the 9.63 surface casing safety with 160 sks poz:c lead and 110ska class c tail cement as per customers request.				

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER

Item	Description	Quantity	JCM	Price	Discount	Amount
<b>Products</b>						
56702095	Plug, Cementing Top Plastic 9.625 in	1	EA	500.00	47.00%	265.00
D020	Bentonite Extender	835	LB	0.50	47.00%	221.27
D035-CF	LITEPOZ 3 Extender	58	CF	9.20	47.00%	282.81
D130	Polyester Flake	35	LB	4.40	47.00%	81.62
D903	Cement, Class C	214	CF	22.95	47.00%	2,602.99
S001	Calcium Chloride 77pct concentration	278	LB	1.44	47.00%	212.17
TP110	Sugar	200	LB	3.00	47.00%	318.00
<b>Products Subtotal:</b>						<b>7,516.72</b>
<b>Discount:</b>						<b>3,532.86</b>
<b>Products Total:</b>						<b>3,983.86</b>
<b>Services</b>						
48019000	Bulk Unit, Per Hr on location	16	HR	115.00	47.00%	975.20
48601000	Cement Plug Container	1	JOB	556.40	47.00%	294.89
49100000	Cement Blending Charge	292	CF	2.43	47.00%	376.07
49102000	Transportation, Cement Ton-mile	1280	MI	2.16	47.00%	1,465.34
59200002	Transportation, Mileage Heavy Vehicles	100	MI	5.91	47.00%	313.23
59200005	Transportation, Mileage Light Vehicles	100	MI	3.47	47.00%	183.91
59697004	CemCAT Monitoring System	1	JOB	941.60	47.00%	499.05
102871020	Pump, Casing Cement 0-2000 ft	1	EA	2,396.80	47.00%	1,270.30
102946000	Fuel Surcharge (non-discounted)	4	EA	450.00		1,800.00
107138100	Circulating Equipment before job	1	EA	1,498.00	25.00%	1,123.50
107264001	Regulatory Conformance Charge	4	EA	364.87		1,459.48
<b>Services Subtotal:</b>						<b>14,904.64</b>
<b>Discount:</b>						<b>5,143.67</b>
<b>Services Total:</b>						<b>9,760.97</b>

<b>Total (Before Discount):</b>	<b>22,421.36</b>		
<b>Discount:</b>	<b>8,676.53</b>	<b>Estimated Total (USD):</b>	<b>13,744.83</b>
<b>Special Discount:</b>	<b>0.00</b>		



**Service Contract Receipt**  
**SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION**

*Original*

Service Contract Number  
**CXIR-00054**

<b>Invoice Mailing Address:</b> SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC. - FOR ELECTRONIC INVOICING ONLY (EDI)		<b>Left District</b>	<b>Date:</b> 10-May-2014	<b>Time:</b> 8:00 PM
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE		<b>Arrive Location</b>	<b>Date:</b> 10-May-2014	<b>Time:</b> 10:00 PM
OKLAHOMA CITY		<b>Start Job</b>	<b>Date:</b> 11-May-2014	<b>Time:</b> 8:00 AM
73102-6406		<b>Complete Job</b>	<b>Date:</b> 11-May-2014	<b>Time:</b> 9:00 AM
OK		<b>Leave Location</b>	<b>Date:</b> 11-May-2014	<b>Time:</b> 10:00 AM
United States		<b>Arrived District</b>	<b>Date:</b> 11-May-2014	<b>Time:</b> 5:00 PM
<b>Customer PO</b>		<b>Service Description</b> Cementing Primary, Primary Intermediate		
<b>Contract</b>		<b>Well Name &amp; Number</b>	<b>Field</b>	
<b>Cust Ref</b>		MISAK -3404- 1-30 H	GERBERDING	
<b>AFE</b>		<b>County / Parish / Block / Borough</b>	<b>State / Province</b>	
DC 13786		Sumner	KS	
<b>Customer or Authorized Representative</b>		<b>Schlumberger Location</b>	<b>Legal Location</b>	
Sandridge Energy Inc. Representative		EI Reno, OK		
<b>API / UWM</b>	<b>Pricebook</b>	<b>Rig</b>		
15191227310100	B0JS / WSV_GEOREF_USL_2011_USD_Pressure_Pumping_US_	Horizon 15		
<b>Service Instructions:</b>				

THE ESTIMATED CHARGES AND DATA SHOWN BELOW ARE SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY SCHLUMBERGER

Item	Description	Quantity	UOM	Price	Discount	Amount
<b>Products</b>						
56702070	Plug, Cementing Top Plastic 7 in	1	EA	302.00	47.00%	160.06
B306	PSG Polymer Slurry B306	6	GA	105.00	47.00%	333.90
D013	Retarder	66	LB	2.79	47.00%	97.59
D020	Bentonite Extender	872	LB	0.50	47.00%	231.08
D035-CF	LITEPOZ 3 Extender	136	CF	9.20	47.00%	663.14
D042	KOLITE Lost Circulation Additive	520	LB	0.99	47.00%	272.84
D065	TIC Dispersant	22	LB	7.86	47.00%	91.65
D079	Chemical Extender	44	LB	3.05	47.00%	71.13
D112	FLAC Fluid Loss Additive	132	LB	15.20	47.00%	1,063.39
D909	Cement, Class H	231	CF	24.13	47.00%	2,954.24
					<b>Products Subtotal:</b>	<b>11,205.69</b>
					<b>Discount:</b>	<b>5,266.67</b>
					<b>Products Total:</b>	<b>5,939.02</b>
<b>Services</b>						
48019000	Bulk Unit, Per Hr on location	16	HR	115.00	47.00%	975.20
48601000	Cement Plug Container	1	JOB	556.40	47.00%	294.89
49100000	Cement Blending Charge	362	CF	2.43	47.00%	466.22
49102000	Transportation, Cement Ton-mile	822	MI	2.16	47.00%	941.03
59200002	Transportation, Mileage Heavy Vehicles	100	MI	5.91	47.00%	313.23
59200005	Transportation, Mileage Light Vehicles	100	MI	3.47	47.00%	183.91
59697004	CemCAT Monitoring System	1	JOB	941.60	47.00%	499.05
102871055	Pump, Casing Cement 5001-5500 ft	1	EA	3,531.00	47.00%	1,871.43
102946000	Fuel Surcharge (non-discounted)	3	EA	450.00		1,350.00
107138100	Circulating Equipment before job	1	EA	1,498.00	25.00%	1,123.50
107264001	Regulatory Conformance Charge	3	EA	364.87		1,094.61
48019000	Bulk Unit, Per Hr on location	14	HR	115.00	35.00%	1,046.50
48020000	Pump, Cement Add Hr	7	HR	609.90	35.00%	2,775.04
102476000	Service Supervisor/Field Engineer	3	HR	112.35	35.00%	219.08
102476001	Equipment Operator/Service Technician	6	HR	90.95	35.00%	354.70
					<b>Services Subtotal:</b>	<b>21,166.84</b>
					<b>Discount:</b>	<b>7,658.45</b>
					<b>Services Total:</b>	<b>13,508.39</b>

<b>Total (Before Discount):</b>	<b>32,372.53</b>	<b>Estimated Total (USD):</b>	<b>19,447.41</b>
<b>Discount:</b>	<b>12,925.12</b>		
<b>Special Discount:</b>	<b>0.00</b>		